Form PTO-1594 RECORDA	ATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	•	<b>* * * *</b>			
	rademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Sybron Chemical Holdings, Inc.		Name: Bayer Corporation			
		Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	n	Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		Street Address: 100 Bayer Road			
		City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205			
		Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		Association_			
		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	г	Corporation-State Indiana			
Security Agreement 🛄 Change	e of Name	Other			
Other	<del>.</del>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yea 🍇 No			
Execution Date: April 1, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Ye No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
7 C Trade Mark Application TVO.(5)					
		See Exhibit A attached			
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	number(s) at				
concerning document should be mailed:	icilioc	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Fred Carl III					
Internal Address: Omega Building		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
internal Address:		□ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road					
		50-1205			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:	15205				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	4	1/(1. Vts			
Fred Carl III  Name of Person Signing	1~~~	May 24, 2002			
<u>-</u>		ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents			
Total number of pa	ges including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

an rademants and	Registration Nov
ALKAFLO	1358695
ASTRALPLUSH	2082470
ASTRALPRINT	2082486
BLUE-J	1270491
CAROLID	661253
CATOMER	1088436
CELLOLUBE	576194
CHEMOCARRIER	995743
CRILIPRINT	1088439
CRILITEX	1093036
DYESET	1088438
DYEWELD	958377
ECOLID	1827966
FIBERMATE	983652
J SHINE	1830075
MERSE	1860617
MIGRASSIST	784241
OCEAN WASH & Design	2101634
PLEXENE	588242
SILKSOFT	1091205
TANACID	1830969
TANADYE	1123535
TANAFRESH	953406
TANALON	603173
TANALUBE	576799
TANAPAL	956322
TANAPRINT	951649
TANAQUAD	950623
TANASOFT	1830971
TANASSIST	1833574
TANASTAT	1830074
TANATERGE	616978
TANAVOL	644992
TANAWET	1377764
TANAZONE	1770948
TANNEX.	1377765
TANNEX GEO	2257000
X-TAN	950607

## EXHIBIT A

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0994 US Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc. Assignment.doc

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of April 1, 2001 between SYBRON CHEMICAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and BAYER CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation ("Assignee").

## Preamble

Assignor is the owner of certain United States Trademarks (the "Trademarks") used or useful in connection with, or otherwise relating to, Assignor's textiles chemicals business (the "Business"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Distribution Agreement of even date herewith (the "Distribution Agreement"). Pursuant to the Distribution Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to assume all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Trademarks. Therefore, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

## Agreement

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations associated therewith, to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each mark, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use, enjoyment or conveyance the same as would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first written above.

SYBRON CHEMICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Bruce A. Mackintosh
Title: Ui<e President

BAYER CORPORATION

By: Jøseph C. Gil

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0995

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	)	
	)	SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY	)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared <a href="Bruce A. Mackintosh, Vice President">Bruce A. Mackintosh, Vice President</a> of SYBRON CHEMICAL HOLDINGS, INC., known to be or satisfactorily proven to be the person and officer whose name was subscribed to the within Assignment of Trademarks, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of such corporation as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein given.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal on April 1, 2001.

Notary Public

SEAL

Notarial Seal Darlene J. Augustine, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0996